

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/8/2021

In

CS/181/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.
Versus
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 20th April, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:

Mr. D.N. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.

The Court: List this matter after a fortnight since learned counsel appearing for the defendant no.6 submits that related application is pending before another Court which is required to be heard along with other applications in the suit.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

RS