

OD-2

IA NO: GA/6/2019  
In CS/181/2018  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Via Video Conference)

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.  
Versus  
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA  
Date : 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2021.

Appearance:

*Mr. D.N.Sharma, Adv.*  
*Mr. Arunmoy Baus, Adv.*  
*Mr. Srinjoy Bhattacharya, Adv.*

*Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.*  
*Mr. Jishnujit Roy, Adv.*

The Court: This matter has been assigned to this Court. Let the applications be listed on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2021.

The defendant no.2 shall be served in the meantime.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

D.Ghosh