

OD-6 & 135

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2021
In CS/181/2018

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

Vs

AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS

&

IA NO. GA/6/2019
In CS/181/2018

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

Vs

AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 23rd JULY, 2021.

Appearance :
Mr. Tilak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. N. Sharma, Aadv.
Mr. P. Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. A. Basu, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhattacharya, Adv.

The Court : GA No.6 of 2019 is an application for dismissal of the suit filed by the defendant No.6 in GA No.8 of 2021.

It appears from submissions of learned Counsel appearing for the defendant No.6 in the present application that affidavits are completed in the same matter.

Affidavits are to be completed in GA No.8 of 2021 within the returnable date.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a week; affidavit-in-reply be filed within a week thereafter.

List both these matters on 6th August, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)