

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IA NO: GA/8/2021

In

CS/181/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS
VERSUS
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 25th August, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Deva Nand Misra, Ad.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, Adv.

The Court: This matter had been listed at the instance of the respondent in GA 8 of 2021.

The affidavit-in-opposition is taken on record.

Leave is granted to the petitioner, as prayed for, for filing affidavit-in-reply.

Let the matter appear three weeks hence.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)