

OD-15 & 52

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO.GA/8/2021  
In  
CS/181/2018

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.  
VERSUS  
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

AND

IA NO.GA/6/2019  
In  
CS/181/2018

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.  
VERSUS  
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:

*Mr. Tilak Bose, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. D.N. Sharma, Adv.*

*Mr. Srinjoy Bhattacharya, Adv.*

*Mr. Padam Khaitan, Adv.*

*Mr. Anunoy Basu, Adv.*

*Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.*

*Ms. Shreyashee Dasgupta, Adv.*

*Mr. Jishnujit Roy, Adv.*

*Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.*

The Court: Learned counsel for the applicant in GA/6/2019, who seeks dismissal of the suit under Order VII Rule 11 of The Code of Civil

Procedure, requests that GA/8/2021 which is an application of the second defendant (Natwest) be tagged together with present application.

List both the matters on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 under the heading “Adjourned Motion”.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

bp/R.Bhar