

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/181/2018
IA NO.GA/6/2019, GA/8/2021

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.
Vs
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 20th September, 2022

Appearance:
Mr. Deva Nand Misra, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Singh, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
...for the defendant no.2.
Mr. Pratik Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Avishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the defendant no.12.

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiffs, the defendant no.2 and the defendant no.12 are present.

None appears on behalf of the other defendants.

Counsel for the defendant no.2 submits that the defendant no.6 has filed an application being GA No.6 of 2019 praying for rejection of the plaint. Counsel for the defendant no.2 further submits that the defendant no.2 has filed an application being GA No.8 of 2021 praying for passing of the decree in terms of the prayer made in the plaint.

It is found that none appears on behalf of the defendant no.6.

It is submitted by the Counsel for the plaintiffs that pleadings have been completed and the application being GA No.6 of 2019 is ready for hearing.

In view of the above, for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on November 9, 2022 for hearing of the application being GA No.8 of 2021.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)