

OD-29

ORDER SHEET
CS/181/2018
IA NO: GA/6/2019
GA/8/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.
VS
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 15TH NOVEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Deva Nand Misra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. D. N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Basu, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 6

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff and Counsel for the defendant No. 6 are present.

None appears on behalf of the other defendants.

It reveals from record that writ of summons was not served upon the defendant Nos. 8, 9 and 10.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to take appropriate steps for serving the writ of summons upon the defendant Nos. 8, 9 and 10.

The plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for issuance of service of writ of summons upon the defendant Nos. 8, 9 and 10 within a week from date.

Let the matter appear on 12th December, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)