

OD 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/181/2018
IA NO: GA/6/2019, GA/8/2021

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.
VS
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:3rd September, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Deva Nand Misra,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh,Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Rohit Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. Shreyashee Das,Adv.
Mr. Rohan Kumar Thakur,Adv.
...for def. no. 2.
Mr. D.N.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A.Basu,Adv.
...for def. no. 6.

The Court:- The nature of dispute involved in the suit is commercial. Let the suit be transferred to the Commercial Division.

Department shall take necessary steps for conversion. The plaintiff shall also take steps in accordance with the provisions of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015.

The matter stands adjourned to 26th November, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)