

OCD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[Commercial Division]

CS-COM/790/2024  
[OLD NO CS/181/2018]  
IA NO: GA/6/2019,  
GA/8/2021

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.  
VS  
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mr. Deva Nand Misra, Adv.*  
*Mr. Kumarjit Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, Adv.*  
*Mr. H. Agarwal, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiffs.*

*Mr. D.N.Sharma, Adv.*  
*Mr. A.Basu, Adv.*  
*...for def. no. 6.*

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the plaintiffs seeks for an accommodation to file statement of truth, others and list of documents.

Accommodation is allowed.

Let the suit appear in the list on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)