

OCD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/790/2024  
[OLD NO CS/181/2018]  
IA NO: GA/6/2019, GA/8/2021

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.  
VS  
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Dena Nath Misra, Adv.*  
*Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Hansh Agarwal Adv.*  
*... for the plaintiffs*

*Mr. D.N. Sharma, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Arunoy Basu, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant no. 6*

The Court:- A fresh affidavit of service shall be filed by the plaintiffs stating therein whether the Order dated 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 passed by the Learned Master & Official Referee had been complied with or not. The Report shall be submitted in this Court on or before the returnable date. GA/80/2019 shall be taken up for further order on the returnable date.

None appears for the petitioner of GA/8/2021. Fix this matter on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

GA/80/2019 and GA/8/2021 shall be taken up for hearing. All the records shall be placed before this Court.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S. Mandi