

OCD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/790/2024  
[OLD NO CS/181/2018]  
IA NO: GA/6/2019, GA/8/2021

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.  
VS  
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Sabyasachi Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Elahi, Adv.  
Ms. Snigdha Das, Adv.  
Ms. V. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Mahato, Adv.  
...for the petitioner.

The Court : The learned Counsel for the plaintiff files affidavit of service. Report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 19.2.2025 shows that such affidavit of service is not in the record. However, today affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept in the record.

None appears for the defendant.

The Learned Registrar, Original Side shall furnish a report as to date of service of Summons on the defendants, date of appearance, if any, as well as

the date of filing of the written statement, if any, by the defendants. Report shall be submitted on or before the returnable date, namely 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

The suit will appear in the list on the same date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)