

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA No. GA/9/2025
[Old No. CS/181/2018]
In CS-COM/790/2024**

INDOWORTH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.
VS
AXIS BANK LIMITED AND ORS.

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : February 23, 2026.**

Appearance:

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv. (VC)
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Deva Nand Misra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Makkar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.
Ms. Anukriti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Tiridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.
... for the defendant no.2

Mr. Dharendra Nath Sharma, Sr. Adv. (VC)
... for the defendant no. 6/HDFC Bank Ltd.

Mr. Aharnish Ghosh, Adv.
... for the defendant no.8

The Court : Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, learned Advocate led by
Mr. Mainak Bose, learned Senior Advocate appears for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, learned Advocate appears for the defendant
no.2.

Mr. Dharendra Nath Sharma, learned Senior Advocate (VC) appears for the defendant no.6.

Mr. Aharnish Ghosh, learned Advocate appears for the defendant no.8.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiffs submits that they are in the process of taking out necessary amendment application seeking amendment of the plaint.

In view of the above, the matter is directed to go out of the list for the time being.

The parties shall be at liberty upon notice to each other to mention the amendment application at the appropriate stage.

The plaintiffs shall serve the copies of the pleadings upon the defendants in the meantime and shall file affidavit of service when the matter shall be taken up next.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

RS